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I Heresy CerTiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been‘e_upplied, the work mr{ormed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
shme is a fair and just charge against the Gov . This expenditure was authorized by Departmental
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THE FOURTH VANCOUVER OFFICE INFORMS ME THAT

REGARDING LETTER OF
WILL ARRIVE HERE OCTOBER FIFTEENTH WITH THANKS

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
G F KELLY KOOTENAY INDIAN SCHOOL
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I Herensy Cer1iry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental
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ARMY SIGNAL .
1430 HRE OCT. 26/49

Z ' 6097
VANCOUVER OCTOBER 26/49

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
SUPT, DUNN ADVISES INMEDIATE REPAIRE REQUIRED KOOTEMNAY

SCHOOL BIESEL $250,00 EXPENDITURE UNAVOIDABLE AND

RECOL1LENDED FOR APPROVAL,

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 88)-5, part 9)
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C.A.F.B. 1531 (4 PARTS)

TR i ol o RMY MESSAGE :
. UNCLASSIFIED (OUTGOING) FILE. 884k~5 (R1)

PLACE DATHE

Ottawa, Oet. 26, 1949.

W.3. Arnell,
Indian Commissioner,
P.0. Box N, Vanoouver, B.C.

REFERENCE YOUR SIGNAL TODAY'S DATE DEPARTMENT APPROVES
EXPENDITURE OF $250.00 FOR IMMEDIATE REPAIRS TO
DIESEL AT KOOTENAY RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL -stofj-

// £ s AX; F

Philip Phelan
PP/ST Chief, Educetion Division

CONFIRMATION

PHONED P0: /7 <
PHONED BY: f /7
TIME: . 2d P/

ORIGINATOR'S INSTRUCTIONS
SIGNATURE DEGREE OF PRIONITY TIME OF ORIGIN

BRI . . coinrrnsiiorittreatinnserss cae stineatstans
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SUPERINTENDEST DUNN ADVISES IMMEDIATE REPAIRE RRJUIRED
KOGTEMAY SCHUUL DIESTL 'TWC HUNDRED FIPTY DOLLARS RX FNDITURE

UNAVUIDARL AlD RFCOMMFNDED FOR APTROVAIL,
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SUPERINTENDANT DUNN ADVISES IMMEDIATE REPAIRS REQUIRED KOOTENAY
SCHOOL DIESEL TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS EXPENDITURE UNAVOIDABLE
AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL
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e O

2617402
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ESTIMATES 19560 « 1901
S CHhOOL S,

REPAIRS, BUILDINGCE & WORKS.

Kootenay Agency

“CHOOLS
NOTE 3

1. Deslgnate the existling school bulld:nga.whore
repalrs are required., A detalled desceription
with estimate of cost 18 necessary.

State amount and nature of labour 1t is con=-
sidered nocessary to employ.

Give varlous ltems (or each school 1n order of
importance.

KOOTENAY INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
To retube No. 2 heating boller (Cranbrook I'oundry)

To ecarry out recommendatlions oOf boller Inspector
re insulation, changes ln equlpment ete.(Patmore bros )

iy |

Renew kitehen floor "ashpalt”

"
Henew floor boys recreation room "hardwood

general maintenance supplles, glase, lumber, palnt
etCe

Renew entrance walks and steps

Proposed extenslon of Chapel to provide exira
storage space and dining room for hired men

Lumber for hockey rink

Construction of plggery

Indoor recreation facllitles are Inadequate. sOys
and girls playroome, one thousand square feet each, are
insufflelecnt to accommodate over one hundred puplls,

The construction of a combinatlon gymnasium and soclal
centre for school puplls and adults should be consldered.

2' 000,00

650,00
600,00
82:} .00

500 .00

1,485,00

o, 07900
1756400

4,695,00

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6L5L, file 884-5, part 9)
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ESTIMATES 1950 - 19561

IIIII SCHOOLS.

REPAIRS, BUILDINGS & WORKS.

Kootenay Agency

M-W

SCHOOLS

NOTE $

1. Designate the exlsting school bulldings where
repairs are required. A detailed descriptlon
with estimate of cost 1s necessary.

State amount and nature of labour it is con~-
sidered necessary to employ.

Give varlous items for each school in order of
importance.

KOOTENAY INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
To retube No. 2 heating boller (Cranbrook Foundry) 2,000,00

To ecarry out recommendations of boiler inspector
re insulation, changes 1in equlpment etc.(Patmore Bros) 650.00

Renew kitchen floor "ashpalt"‘ 600,00

Renew floor boys recreation room "hardwood" 826.00

General maintenance supplles, glass, lumber, paint
ete. 500 .00

Renew entrance walks and steps 1,485.00

Proposed extension of Chapel to provide extra
storage space and dining room for hired men 2,9579.00

Lumber for hockey rink 175.00

Construction of plggery 4,695.00

Indoor recreation facilities are 1lnadequate. Boys
and girls playrooms, one thousand square feet each, are
insufficient to accommodate over one hundred pupils.

The construction of a combination gymnasium and soclal
centre for school pupils and adults should be considered

i

$13, 509,00

e,
------1MAGENT
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INDIAN COMMISSIONER Yy w INDIAN AIFAIRS BRANCH
BRITISH COLUMBIA .

4 CAMNADA
BPLY REFER TO ’ DEPARTMENT 1() P

m -
. —
-3 o ¥ ..)l_)
- MINES anp RESOURCES
. OF THIE LETTER

P, O, BOX 70,
VANCOUVER, BC.

AIRMAIL November 5, 1949.

Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mines & Resources,
Ottawa, Canada.

Re: Estimate - Kootenay Agency 1950-1

The attached Amendment to the Kootenay Agency
estimates was submitted by Mr. Dunn long after the estimates
were forwarded to the Department, and presumably it 1s now
too late to 1nclude any of the items nict previously provided

' ’

w.
H‘b-Ind an Commissioner for B. C.
etnes & e,

g o \ t Hr Sy,
oV paere T N,
TP R

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 645k, file 884-5, part 9)
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November 10th, 1949.

Mr. W.B. Arneil,
Indian Commissioner,
P.0. Box 70,
Vancouver, B.C.

Reference your 5-1l-3 of November 5th.

It is regretted that Mr. Indian Super-
intendent Dunn submitted his supplement to the
1950-51 Estimates too late for consideration.

Bernkfd F.
Sapt. of Indian Edacation

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6.5, file 884~5, part 9)
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COPY

DEPUTY MINISTER OF TRANSPORT

Ottawa, Canada
51640210

May 13th, 1949.

Dear Mr. Keenleyside:

In reply to yours of May 3rd, there would appear
to be, subject to certain conditions, no objection to the
connection of an extension power line to the line
now serving our Radio Range in order to supnly the
Kootenay Indian Residential School.

Because of the importance assocliated with our Air
Navigation Aid, it is necessary that, as in all similar
cases, we reserve the right to request discontinuance
of the connection at any time should it be found that
the main supply has become overloaded as a result of
the extension, or that unfavourable voltage f{luctuations
occur as a consequence of the additional load.

It is understood that establishment of tLhe
proposed connection or subsequent changes will not
involve this Department in any expense,

Yours faithfully,
(sgd.) C. P, Edwards.
Deputy Minister for Air Services.
H., L., Keenleyside, Esq.,
Deputy Minister,

Departuent of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 88,4-5, part 9)
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SCHEDULE OF POWER RATES

RATE FOR SERVICE

POWER FACTOR CORRECTION :

If the power factor at maximum K.V.A. (Kilo Volt Ampere) be less than

86% then the total amounts of the K.W. Hrs, and demand taken under this con-

PLUS A METER RATE OF : tract shall be increased for billlng purposes by dividing such amounts by the
power factor as found and multiplying by 85%.

2.5 cants per K. W.H,
MAXIMUM DEMAND ;

The maximum demand shall be determined by the Company. by instal-
ling maximum Demand Meters or other measuring devices. or by tests made
from time to time to ascertain the maximum amount of power (momentary
peaks excepted) used or requited at any one time by the Ccnsumer, and fuch
amount, increased when necessary for power factor correction when once
established shall thereafter constitute the basis for hilling unless and till

ex :
DISCOUNT : ceeded

10% for payment within thirty days of
rendering of account. CANCELLATION :

METER RENT : o el 5 LT i b e o b b i o ok o b - B ot i B0 bl ok G ik i
bt 2 & ST T 2 RO,
There will be no additional charge for meter except under the follow-

ing conditions. when a charge will be made each month at the annual rate W 6 oNn raverse .‘d.
o

of 209% of the cost of meter installation plus the cost of chart paper;
vt b sl o U b e b 1 o L B ey b e B U o M D o et G M, A Gl
Vi o [ AL i i o Mokl B i i b e AL S b v i P ML Db WG <Ol
ok e et A s B LA L e b mesiimbibnd - Brdnt Hrai s e ot ML R §f5 e e b ik 7> ot IR D [BS N
(2) When the Consumer requires more than one meter, :mmmm—mm
el st by [ S s RUALEN A Vi M b 500 S it D iR 1t (DA B 50 <FRIP ST SE AR | S
(3) ‘When it is neecessary to install a meter for overtime service. 12 e ARG B Do B e bt B ih bbb s el B MO

The Peint of delivery will be at the Copper Jesnes
66,000 volt terminals of the step-down
sub-station owned by the Department of 3/4 of 1% of K.%.H, consumed, including
Transport and located on the Company's core losses.
Kimberley line at a point about Fifty {50) The Company undertakes to maintain the
feet West of the East Boundary of lLet 340, 2320 volt t-r-‘~gﬂnléﬂﬂion line £ mal: the EO%ﬁt of
. delive to the Consumer's premises a e
. b por oxp.n::,of the indian Affairs Branch of the
All power is to be metered on the Department of Mines and Hesources, whose
secondary side of the main transformer " acknowledgement of this obligation is 1
situated at the point of delivery with a accordance with the letter dated :
gorrection added for transformer losses . attached hereto. Hinimum maintenance shall
as follows: include four patrols per year.

It is understood that the use of the ste
Core Jlosses down sub-station at the Point of Delivery is
with the permission of the Department of
The core losses to be divided between Transport in accordance with the terms of
the Department of Transport and the Con- the letter from the Deputy Minister of the
. o o aoaline T st Kibizter 6f the Deparment of Nines dnd
M. H, consumptions and a ied to ¢ e s
following mt:.l. core 10..::: Resources, dated ¥ay 1), 1949 attached herete.

3‘ ‘.’ BORtA . « ¢+ o I'M l-'-“-
29 " " . 000 ¢ 3.0 "
N Seeessy  us
8 - " s 000 0 5370

(1) When it is necessary to install a graphic recording or other indl-
cating meter,

3dng (w201
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CONTRACT FOR m

Kw LT ’_PHA‘EE SERVICE .

EAST KOOTENAY POWER COMPANY LIMITED

REE——) . TN

Subject to the followirg gene’al conditions, and the schedule of rates
E“dﬂ'rSE{l on lh{‘ hg{'k ]“prﬁif, the f,".AST KODMAY POWER COMFANY¢
LIMITED, hereinafter called “The Company” {s hereby authoriged and re-
quested by the undersigned, hereinafter called the “Consumer” to connect its
electric system with the wiring of the Consumer at a point outside the latter's
premises convenlent to the Cimpany's I'nes and to cause electric current to
be there delivered during the period noted or any remewal or continuation
thereof as provided and at the rate sSpecified. which current, it is hereby
agreed. shall be used by the Consumer for the purposes hereinafter specified

only.

1. For service supplied or under contract to be paild for under this con-
tract. the consumer agrees to pay the Company at its office at regular In-
tervals as required by the Company, and at the rate and on the basis here-
inafter stated within JEIg days from the date of its accounts; and in addition
thereto all taxes. dues or fres or other charges of whatfoever kind or nature
which may be charged or imposed in any way by any authnrlty in respect of
the service rendered hereunder, All payments shall be made without any
deductions for any claim or counter clalm which the Consumer may have or
pretend to have against the Company under this contract or otherwise,

All claims or counterclaims which the Consumer may have or claim to
have against the Company. arising under this contract shall be notified in
writing to the latter within one month, and, if not so notified within the
said delay, the Consumer chall be deemed to have forfeited all rights for the

recovery of such claims.

Accounts shall be subject to thelm. discount for prompt payment here-
Inafter gstated if paid within JR days of accounts, and to interest at the
rate nr,# per annum from the date of accounts if not paid within the dis-
d.

count per

2. The Consumer will provide all lines and electrical equipment (except
meters) on the premises for comnecting same with the point of delivery,
and ma'ntain the same, at all times, 1o the exoneration of the Company In
efficlent oondition with proper protective deviees, the whole according to the
1equirements of the Canadian Fire Underwriiers’ Association, and the reason-
ab'e rules and regulations of the Company. The Consumer shall protect
and indemnify the Company in respect to injuries or damage or both, to
persons and property of the Company. of the Consumer and of others, result-
ing in any way from defective electrical equipment in Consumer's premises
or from any negligence on the part of the Consumer, Inspection of Con-
sumer's prem‘ses by the Companv’s Inspectors does not mean that wiring has
been accepted as being free from defects, even if electric connection be after-

wards made.

For the purpose of vtilizing the Company's electric service the Corsumer
ghall install apparatus in accordance with good engineering practice and so
operate the fame as to avoid disturbances to the Company’s system and undue
fluctuations in requirements for power and so ag to furmish a practically pal-
anced load between phases.

When necessary {o place transforming apparatus upon Consumer's
premises, the latter will provide for same, fireproof accommodation complying
with the requirements of the Canadian Fire Underwriters Association. and
the necessary cooling water {ree of charge tc the Company. The Company
shall have the right to feed other consumers from sueh transformers' house.

3. Metering equipment for measuring the electricity supplied shall be
instalied and provided by Company on connactions provided by the Consumer
at a convenient and safe location approved by the Company.

Should any meter fail to register accurately, the Company, may at its
option charge for the current supplied during the t'me over which such fail-
ure extends, either on the basis of the quantily of current registered during
the corresponding term immediately succeeding the period of alleged inac-
curate registration, or ¢n the basis of the amount of current used during the
corresponding term in the previous yvear or the value of the current supplied
as established by evidence. The Consumer may at any time request that the
meter be examined by a government inspector and if sueh ‘nspection rhows
that the meter s working correctly, the cost of such inspection, disconnection
and ree nn:cticn shall be paid by the Consumer who shall previously be
required to make a deposit to cover such costs.

4. Any chanpes of location of connectiors or meters due to Consumer's
requrements shall be at the expense of the Consumer. In the event of the
Consumer moving to a location where the Company has not the necessary
Jines or equipment, this contract will be cancelled, and the Consumer's liability
under clause 13 below established, otherwise this contract is tranferable to
the new location. COST OF NEW CONNECTION TO BE MADE AT THE
EXPENSE OF THE CONSUMER.

Location of premises

Duration of contract

Foint of delivery: See reverse.
Lighting and small power.

Service reguired for

Kind of service _Alternsting ourrent

Discount for prompt payment.

.10

This contract is made for a minimum demand of ..

SERERR S

Municipality

6. All apparatus or other applances of the Company in or on sald
premises shall be in the sole care and at the risk of the Consumer, and 1if
destroyed or damaged by fire or any cause whatsoever, other than ordinary
wear and tear, the Consumer shall pay to the Company the value of such
meters or appliances, or the cost of repairing or replacing the same. The
Company is to have the right of access to such meters or other appliances at
all reasonable times for the purpose of reading, testing or removing same.

6. The Consumer agrees not to make any change in or addition to in-
stallation after the same has been connected with the Company’s system and
if, at any time, Consumer makes any changes or alterations without having
first obtained such consent, the Compeny thall have the right to charge for
such additional service from date of last previous re-inspection or test. Dur-
‘ng the continuance of this contract, no system of electricity other than that
furnished by the Ccmpany shall be used in sald premises, except with the
written consent of the Company. and if at any time, during the term of this
contract, the consumer r<quires additional service in or about the premises, it
‘s hereby agreed that the Consumer shall take such additional service from
the Company providing Company agrees to supply same.

7. The consumer is strictly forbidden to interfere with meters or other
appliances of the Company. In case of defective service, notice of the fact
should be sent to the Company's office immediately.

8. The Company does not guarantee a constant supply of electricity, and
will not be liable for any damages to the Consumer in consequence of its
fallure to supply electricity at any tume or times nor be considered in default,

9. The right is expressly reserved to the Company to supply current for
City or Municipal lighting, traction cr purposes affecting the general publie
hefere the Consumer,

10. In the event of the Company being compelled to place its wires
underground or to adopt a more expensive system of distribution than at
present employed in Consumer’' district, it shall be optional with the Com-
rany to cancel this agreement,

11. The Company shall, in the supply of electric current, make use of,
or when necessary, furnish to the Consumer, only recognized standard tran-
formers, meters, wires and other appliances, and shall incur no Hability for
damage to persons or property caused iIn any manner whatsoever by high
tension electric current, or because of its wires being connected to the Con-
su}l;mtsr'a;h premises, whether through failure of any of the said appliances or
otherwise,

13. The Company reserves the right to discontinue its current without
netice, or to cancel this contract, at its option, in case the Consumer is in
arrears in payment of any of the Company’s aceounts or prevents the Com-
pany from supplying current according to the provisions of this contract, or
in care the Consumer violates any condition of this contract whatsoever or
bectmes insolvent.

13. In case the Company cancels this contract or discontinues its sup-
ply of current for any default of Consumer, or is through the fault of the
latter prevented from supplying current according to the provisions of this
contract, then there shall forthwith become due and payvable to the Com-
pany, as stipulated damages, a sum of $2.00 per month for each horse-power
or the equivalent therecf, covered by this contract for each month or fraction
of mmmth of the unexpired term of same,

The Company cannot deliver power or energy, unless the Consumer will
receive the same and if at any time the Ccnsumer does not take the power
O energy he is obligated to take hereunder, the readiness of the Company
to dellver the said power or energy as evidenced by maintenance of normal
voltage and frequency at the point of delivery shall constitute a valid tender
of the same.

14. The benefits and cbligations of this contract shall inure to and be
binding upon the successors, survivors and executors or administrators, as
the case may be, of the original parties hereto respectively for the full term
of this contract, but this contract shall not be assignable by the Consumer
except with the written consent of the Company.

15, NO REPRESENTATION, PROMISE OR AGREEMENT SHALL
BE BINDING UPON THE COMPANY UNLESS THE SAME SHALL BE
INCORPORATED IN THIS CONTRACT IN WRITING BEFORE THE SAME

IS SIGNED AND ACCEPTED EXCOEPT THOSE MADE IN WRITIN
AN EXFCOUTIVE OFFICER OF THE COMPANY. o

1. When accepted, the foregoing :hall constitute ract between
Company and the Consumer to continue in force after mtmmumed halg
for similar periods until terminated by notice in writing by either party given
at least one month before the expiration of the perfod mentioned below or
before the end of any similar period thereafter,

Kootenay Indian Sehool, near Wasa, B, C,
From date of conneetion until March 31, 1950 and yesarly thereafter.

_.’ .Phase, 60 cycles. A.C. current at an approximate voltage nf.mﬂ..‘vn}u

10%

- KW, for which Consumer will pay from the date the Company

make connections or notifies Consumer in writing of its read.ness to do so, such aRmount shall only constitute the minimum billing pasis until exceeded.

SRS e e SRR

The foregoing :s tigned by the undersigned after reading and recewving copy of same and is subject to the company's acceptance by letter addressed
to Consumer within thirty days; acceptance may also be made by making connection at the point of delivery,

19

Consumer,
Business addres:

RATES ON BACK
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ALSO TO DATE OF THIS LETTER
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November 12,

Indiean Affeirs Branch,
Dept. Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ont.

Power - Kootenay Residential School
Your file 884-5

. - e S S . e g L o - . R S e s i P e S g G e e sl e

You will note from Supt. Dunn's letter
of November 7th and enclosure attached that a letter
of approval by the Indian Affairs Branch is required
for attachment to the enclosed Contract in connection
with the clause obligating the Department to meet the
expense of mainteaining the vower line to the above

mentioned school.

e Arneil,

1949

ﬁaﬁ-lndian Commissioner for B.C.

R
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DEPARTMENT
or

MINES ano RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

P. O Box 907,
Cranbrock, B. C.,
November 7, 1949.

Mr. W. S. Arneil,

Indian Commissioner for B. C.,
P. 0. Box 70,

Vancouver, B. C.

Re: rower - Kootenay Residential School

I am enclosing herewlith, draft contract,
in triplicate, as submitted by East Kootenay Power Co.
Limited, Fernie, B.C., in connection with proposed
purchase of power from their Company by the Rev. Father
Kelly, Principal, Residential School. Also attached
in triplicate, are coples of letter of approval to conn-
ect our power line to Wasa sub-station, by Mr. C.P.
Fdwards, Deputy Minister for Ailr Services.

A letter of approval by Indian Affairs
Branch 1s required to be attached to this contract in
connection with the clause obligating the Department
to meet the expense of maintaining our power line at
& minimum of four patrols per year. The Power Com any
intimates that this expense will be approximately $25.00
per year computed on a similar patrol, Wasa sub-station
to Wasa Alir Fileld.

Mr. V.G. Kosnar, Electrical Engineer,
Department of Mines and Resources, who 1s at present
making a survey of required re-wiring of the Residential
School, has approved this contract. He contacted the
Power Company in connection with minimum demsnd of
10 K.W. on the contract and received the assurance of
the Company that this clause does not epply on a set
meter rate (2.5 cents per K.W.H.).

Indian Affaire (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)
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Mr. We S. Arnell. November 7, 1949,

If the clause in connectlon withtmain-
tment meets
tenance of the power line by the Depar
with approval, I would be pleased to receiv? the :
contract, with required letters of approval, for compi~-
etion by the Rev. Principal.

The power line, Wasa sub-station to
Residential School, 1s practically complete pending
connection to the School.

( Y wimn

J. 8. Dunn,
Superintendent.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 88L4-5, part 9)

PUBLIC HIVES
ARCHIVES QUES

" = e of
R ug Sy ] 1
| ‘ﬁ.-* ; G ..i‘. |§ -
v LA L U
5% }f,‘-’ f:. _a‘ 4
. : A

o

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
wwy.collectionscanada.ge.ca



Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
www collectionscanada.gc.ca

Mr. W.C. Arneil,
Indian Commissioner,
P.0O. Box 70
Vancouver, B.C.,

884-5 (E1)

s November 22, 1949,

& €

Your file 5«11-k (155)

With reference to your letter of
the 12th instant, we are returning two copies of
the Agreement between the Management of the Kootenay
Resldentlial School and the East Kootenay Power

Company Limited.

Attached are duplicate copies of
the letter of approval by the Indian Affairs Branch
to be responsible for the cost of maintaining the
power line which 1s estimated at approximately $25.

a year,

Encl:

PP/HM

Vaaal

S—

PHilip Phelan
Chief, Education Division.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)
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8§84«5 (E1)

, November 22, 1949.

The East Kootanay Power Company,
Fernie, B.C.,

Dear Sirs

In connection with the purchase
of power from your company by the Management of
the Kootenay Indian Kesidential Sehool, the Indian
Affairs Branch will be responsible for the expenditure
of maintaining the power line at a winimuu of four
patrols per year. We understand that the expendiliture
involved will be arproximately $25. a year.

It 1s understood that the cost of the
power used by the school will be pald by the School
Managenent.,

necerely,

Supt, of IAdlan idu

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

1.'1 INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
5-11-4 TREASURY ONLY

NIRRT isisciiniichsidaosvivsnis

Pay to........ The Cranbrook Foundry. & Macnine. Shops,
Address. .............. ......

516=-09-C22

B e

DATE

e ARERL.......
+ 12| To purchase and installation of relief .

yalves on Bollers 1869 and 1870, KootemRy . | ...l

I I R IR IR . . oo shincinimenaeitfaetisbaamarniaiateasidapessesntio

esAnthoriby=— ...
hepartment. letter. of ANt R, ARER.. i,
1. F11e 884=5. LR1). Lor. BATOON.........ou s

e L GO0 028

. *‘{_"‘:'.";'\.‘I‘lﬂ'ﬁ-?ii"?uhL"' sresnanans .

indian COMIMssiangs

BREsE RS TSsEsata s s B A @R R RERE Baaw l .

—

I Heresy CerTiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is & fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

B T IR« i soadinsinssnnniasas S TN e .

FORM Neo. 1.A. 506
Req.3455
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Indian Bducation
516

09622 School #884
884=5

Purchase of boller valves for use at Kgotenay
Indian Re sldential Sehoolcve. ses ‘13’0 40

A2/11/49 Vr 396 Grenbrook Foundry &

Naohine Sho
Cranbrook, g: . Kootenay Agency

| )~\ Y

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)

PUBLIC ES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CHIII!!D!L__'

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
www.colleciionscanada.ge.ca



" 4
F

. KOOTENAY INDIAN SCHOOL
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE OBLATE FATHERS

CRANBROOK, B. C.

Oct, 3 /49,

,—(, Philip Phalen , Chief ,
Education Diviséon ,
Indian Affairs Branch ,
Ottawa , Ontario,

Dear Mr Phalen i

I am in receipt of two letters from you in the
past week for which I wish to thank you vary much, One infevming me of' the
cheque as advance paymeny on the Quarter, which I subsequently received ,
and the second regarding the Roneo Duplicator, It has not yet arrived
but when it ddes I will write you as requested, I was very pleased to hear
that it was coming .,

I am wondering if you can do anything to accelerate
matters regarding our plectric power, We have it within forty feet of the
bui lding but seem to have run into a stalemate from there om . With it so
close it seems a shame to pass another winter with the present unsatisfactory

lant,
’ Here are the details , In gune we were informed that
an Order in Coudcil had granted ten thousand dollars for the construction
f a power line from the East Kootenayd Power Co's substation to the
Kesidential School, Following that we were asked by Commissioner Arneil to
obtain two estimates by local ferms regarding the work to be done in the
school building . After these had been sent to Ottawa a letter was received
by our Superintendent , Mr J,5, Dunn, that an electrical engineer would be
sent here from the Lande and Development Branch to inspect the school and
pass on whjNt was needed, He was to arrive here in July . To date we have
not seen him nor have we any information as to what office he was to ocome
f'rom,
When the Power Company got the building of the line

under way , Supt, Dunn again wrote requesting that the engineer come so that
this work could be completed before winter, When the line was completed two
woeks ago I contacted Commissioner Arneil by telephone to enquire what was to
be done about the school, He said he had just written Mr, Neary about it
and would follow it up from there, However we are still waiting for the
desired elecrtical engineer , While we are very pleased to see the line built
and the power so close we are most anxious to get it attached to the sochool
8o that we can have its benefit for the winter months .

If you can find out where the delay is and do anything
to bring those responsible for it to see the inconvenience being caused
we would be very grateful ,

Agssuring you of our continued cooperation in all

tters I remain
o giihi : ? Sincerely Youtg ,

,:/"’ ' GtFn Kﬁll. 0'”'1!
At i,
%
Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 88L4-5, part 9)
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December 2nd, 1947.

Memorandum:
DIRECTOR DS SERVI

Re; Electirical Inspection - Kootenay
Iodien Residentiel Sehool.

With reference to your memorandam of September
27th, we were advised that the eleotriceal engineer would
inspect the¢ above school.

We anderslend that the power line has now
resched the school, bat cannot be connected until
certain rewiring is carried out. The munagement of
the school is snxious to seoure the electric power,
and we would epprecliste it if youa would let us know
a8 soon as possible 1f your engineer has reported
what wiring is required,

Director.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)
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INDIAN COMMISSIONER Fal o ¥y e | INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
BRITISH COLUMBIA <P &

»

¥

IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO DEPA RTMBNT
or
NO.. 2=l =2 (1 5) MINES ﬁHl?/F.SOURCES

ALSO TO DATE OF THIS LETT

P. O,BOX 70,
Adrmeil VANCOUVER, BC.

j_'EKSZi

Dec., 1, 1949

Indian Affairs Branch,
Dept. -Mines and Hesources,
Ottaws, Ont.

Re: Fire Protection
Kootenav Residentisl Cchool

i — —
e — T —————— -

The correspondence nttached, Supt, Dunn's
letter of November 24th and communicetion dated November
19th from the Rev. Principal of the ahove school, 1s the
result of a comment by Mr. Kosnar, Electrical Engineer
of the fngineering and Construetion Divigion, with rerard to
the inadequacy of fire escape facllitieg from the new
dormitory recently arranged at the Kootenay school.

It i not entirelv clear to us just what
fire escave facilities should be nrovided but you will note
in the corresnondence the suggestion that a Provineial Fire
Marshal visit the school. We favour this suggestion bhut
anticipate that we will receive recommendations involving
the expenditure of =substential amounts and it occurs to me
that the Depsrtment might nrefer to have an Fngineer of the
Fneineering and Construction Divigion investigate and report.
With yvour spproval, however, we shall arrange to have a
Provinecial Fire Marshal visit the school.

s

-EW )JLA ~ 24 W.f-__';-_ . neil ’
}_ 3 _ - #* Indlan Commissioner for RB.C.

'.r"]":
ot
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ADDRESS REPLY TO

ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION I’.\HI'MI.T‘-'['
RRKK VEET
Division MINES AND RESOURCES
JEDEVIE XD OO MO MG
l,Lands and Develooment Services Branch

orTAWA December 7, 1949.

i
ril o

.4

#

L
¢ 3 -

Ret Electrical Inspectlon,
Kootenay Indian Resl-
dential School.

In reply to your notation of the 6th instant
appearing on Major MacKay's memorandum to you dated
December 2nd in connection with the above, you are ad-

vised that Mr. Kosnar is preparing a report on the
electrical work necessary at this school, and it will
be forwarded to you for transmission to the Indian Af-

falrs Branch in the near future.

,ffgflﬁu:Z;I.fE (lont
chief, Englneering and

Construction Divislon.

R.A. Gilbson, Esq.,

Director,
Lands and Development Servlices Eranch,

Department of Mines and Hesources,
Ot tawa, Ontarlo,
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XXXxx
Division

EZXIXXXXXEZXTXXXXEK
Lands and Development Services Braneh
December 7, 1949,

Memorandum

Re: Electrical Inspection,
KEootenay Indian Resi~-

dential School,

In reply to your notation of the 6th
appearing on Major MagKay's memorandum to you d::::f-t
December 2nd in connection with the above, you are ad-
vised that Mr. Kosnar is preparing a ort on the
;it::rioai.:o:: necessary at this scheol, and 1t will
rwar you for transmissi -
fairs Branech in the near future. tgheiianii sk

~ Laan

Y~

Chier, Engineering and
Construetion Division.

R.A. Gibson, Eaq.
Director, &
Lands and Development Services Branch,
Department of Nines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 88L-5, part 9)
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AIR MA L December 15th, 1949.

Mr. W.8, Arneil,
Indian Commissioner,
P.0. Box 70,
Vancouver, B.C.

Re: Kootenay Indian Residential School

Your File 2=11l-3 ‘122!

We are in receipt of your letter of the lst
instant with reference to the fire escape at the above
30]]001 .

We are communicating with the Lands &
Development Services Branch requesting them to have
one of their officlials vigsit the school at an early
date and report regarding the fire e scapes,

M

Philip Phelan
Chief, Education pi vision

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)
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December 15th, 1949.
Memorandum;
D1 R. LANDES & y SERV1
Re: te an sldenti Schoo

I am attaching a oofy of a letter dated
December lat received from Indlian Commissioner Arneil

gnd also a letter dated November 24th from Superintendent
Dunn and a letter dated November 19th from the Prinecipul
of the Kootenay Indian Residential Sohool.

As recommended by Indian Commissioner Arneil,
it would be apprecliated if you could arrange Lo have
one of your officials visit the Kootenay Residential
9ghool at an early date and advise what action should
be taken to improve the fire escapes,

You will note that the Princlpal discussed
the matter with Mr. XKosnar on the occasnion of his
visit to the school.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 88L-5, part 9)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
0N INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY
Jull=S

|
CHBOUE NO....ccciivoiiniravess

Date

| —

Pay to... ... last Kootenay Hqulpuent Co.,

Address ... CTanbrook, be Ca .

51609628

ETE— e S S

DATE SERVICE AMOUNT

1949

Bocvmbar_

|
L Comalasionertas telegram. of October. <6,.1949, 5

5 o+ > ot 0 o S s B TN ST 3 & T — 70, |

----wt------i:.vdln':-;jli‘.-nﬂl"n'ii--+---i"-'---v----

- Tl

Il DEC 27.1040.... 55\
s\ RECORDs |9
...,:',;;Ej_.“...._‘_.N.G.‘“‘N.......L...éf:w}..

<25 FAIRS

S01.89

1 Heresy Cerriry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same i8 & fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

TR Ty TONRRREREIREERY T R T Ny

e .

FORM No. I.A. 506

YoucHer No.. 888 ...

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)

PUBLIC HIVES
ARCHIVES

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
wwvcollectionscanada.gc.ca



»
Major MacKay -« Interim r rt far
your informati

wcetor

ADDRESS REPLY TO CANADA auote Fite L <A 1767 =2
ENGINEERING AND _r.onr.rnnrmu;’_,. D I'.\l;I‘ MENT 1‘)
' L]
Division MINES AND RESOURCES
RO MIOT ITORIE Y5 N
nds and Development Services Pranch

ortawA 22 December 1949,

Memorandum to the Director

\ w7, e P
\ F,',"/‘, $

P F
&, '8
"ire Escape Improvements, Kootensay &l 1R %
Indian Residential School.

In reply to your marginal notation of the
19th instant appearing on Meajor MacKey's memorandum
to vou dated 15th of December in connecticn with the
above, vou are advised as follows.

The data necessary for the preparation of a
recommendation for »nronosed improvements to the fire
escape facilities is available in this office, and we
will forward.g report for consideration by the Indlan
Affairs Branch in the near future,

F O

Lo

Chief,

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, file 884-5, part 9)
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